11-31-09

02-26-2001



Attorney Docket No. 800.0014

101620838

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

**DESIGN PATENT** 

In re Patents of

SUMIDA ELECTRIC CO., LTD.

(original name)

Submission Type: NE

now:

SUMIDA CORPORATION

(new name)

Patent Application No.:

Des. 29/106,006

Date of Occasion that this paper or fee is being described with the United Posted Service "Express half had followed before and a market of the 110 on the cities indicate the decreased of the form and to order out the form and to order out the form and the control of the form and the second of the secon

Washington, is s. 2.73

(Signature of paresn mailing paper or fee)

COVER SHEET TRANSMITTING CHANGE OF NAME OF PATENTEE FOR RECORDING

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, DC 20231

Sir:

Please record the attached Change of Name:

1. Name of conveying party (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(1)):

**SUMIDA CORPORATION** 

2. Name and address of receiving party (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(2)):

SUMIDA CORPORATION

3-6, Nihonbashi-Ningyocho 3-Chome

Chuo-Ku, Tokyo

JAPAN

12/15/2000 GTDH11 00000003 29106006

01 FC:581

40.00 QP

68703 v 68703.1

PATENT

REEL: 011528 FRAME: 0630

3.	Nature of conveyance (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(3)):		DECEIVE
	[] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] License	[] Merger [X] Change of N [] Other	ame NOV 2 7 2000
	Execution Date: June 1, 20	000	The state of the s

4. Mail correspondence concerning the attached Assignment to (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(5)):

Marguerite Del Valle Registration No. 34,319 Trademark & Patent Counselors of America, P.C. 915 Broadway, 19th Floor New York, NY 10010.

5. Total number of patent applications identified in this cover sheet (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(6)):1

U.S. Des. Pat. Application No. 29/106,006 Filed June 4, 1999

- 6. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §§ 1.21(h), 3.31(a)(b)): \$40.00.
  - [X] Attached is check in the amount of \$40.00 for the fee for recording the attached Assignment.
  - [] The Commissioner is hereby authorized and requested to charge U.S. Patent & Trademark Office Deposit Acct. No. 20-1439 in the amount of \$\_ for payment of the recording fee. Attached are two additional copies of this cover sheet. MPEP § 509.01.
- 7. The Commissioner is hereby authorized and requested to charge any additional fees due, or credit any overpayment, to U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Deposit Account No. 20-1439. Attached are two additional copies of this cover sheet. MPEP § 509.01.

2

8. Statement and signature (37 C.F.R. §§ 3.31(a)(9),(10)):

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the attached Assignment is the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: November 29, 2000

Steven R. Fink

TRADEMARK & PATENT COUNSELORS OF AMERICA, P.C.

915 Broadway, 19th Floor New York, New York 10010

(212) 387-0247

(212) 387-0167 (fax)

Attorneys for Patentee

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3.

3

## SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

**RECORDED: 11/27/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 011528 FRAME: 0633